ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman

Case No. – OA 322 of 2021

DR. SANJOY BHATTACHARYA - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

11.05.2022

For the Applicant : Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty,

Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,
Advocates

For the Respondents : Mr. Sankha Ghosh,

Advocate

The matter is taken up by the single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No.118-WBAT/1E-08/2003 (Pt.-II) dated 11th February, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under section 6(5) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

Mr. Gokul Chandra Chakraborty, learned advocate for the applicant prays for grant of provisional pension and for release of provident fund.

SCN.

Mr. Sankha Ghosh, learned advocate for the State respondents submits that since this is a case of voluntary retirement, grant of provisional pension does not arise.

Let reply filed by Mr. Ghosh on behalf of the State respondents be kept on record. Let rejoinder be filed by 8th June, 2022. Matter to appear under the heading "For Orders" on 10th June, 2022.

(SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN